Reuniodn San Isidro
2024-05-15 [IELET 2024-05-15 1
200m MASC. AL SM

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Afo Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
00:21.61 M5898 FERNANDEZ ORTIZ DE ZARATE, ELIAM ESP 92 A.D.Sprint 01-07-2023 Madrid 00:21.60 00:22.34
00:21.68 M1086 MURNOZ ALONSO, ALBERTO ESP 88 Real Sociedad 25-02-2024 Madrid 00:21.38 00:22.07
00:21.95 M19352  LOPEZ NAVARRO, JAVIER ESP 06 Suanzes San Blas 06-04-2024 Leganés 00:21.95 00:21.95
00:21.97 M2366 OCANA DE LA VEGA, TIRSO ESP 95 Super Amara BAT 20-04-2024 Ciudad Real 00:21.97 00:21.97
00:22.16 M30792 MARTIN SOMAVILLA, ADRIAN ESP 02 A.D.Marathon 06-04-2024 Leganés 00:22.16 00:22.16
00:22.30 M12854  GAY DURAN, PABLO ESP 95 A.D.Sprint 20-05-2023 Fuenlabrada 00:22.00 00:22.95
00:22.37 M11085 DOMINGUEZ YOSHIDA, JAVIER KOKI ESP 02 A.D.Sprint 14-01-2023 Madrid 00:22.43 00:22.46
00:22.38 M6990 DOMINGO MARTIN, IGNACIO ESP 96 E.A.Majadahonda 12-05-2024 MdStoles 00:22.18 00:22.38
00:22.38 SA4554 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, PEDRO ESP 92 Atletico Salamanca 21-01-2023 Salamanca 00:22.66
00:22.38 M10847  SIEGFRIED PINZOLAS, MARCOS ESP 02 E.A.Majadahonda 13-04-2024 Salamanca 00:22.11 00:22.38
00:22.49 LO6794 VILLOSLADA BLANCO, PABLO ESP 95 A.D. Sprint 07-01-2024 Madrid 00:21.91 00:22.49
00:22.64 M18200 SIEGFRIED PINZOLAS, AITOR ESP 00 E.A.Majadahonda 08-07-2023 Madrid 00:22.64 00:22.77
00:22.73 M11381 EBUKA BORILO, ANTONIO MARCOS ESP 93 Atletismo Alcorcon 08-07-2023 Madrid 00:22.55 00:23.38
00:22.75 M18558 GARCIA DELGADO, ALBERTO ESP 07 A.A.Moratalaz 07-01-2024 Madrid 00:22.46 00:22.46
00:22.80 M3335 DUQUE AGUADO, ALVARO ESP 00 Atletismo Alcorcon 24-06-2023 Madrid 00:22.70 00:23.08
00:22.80 M127 ESPESO CANTOLLA, DIEGO ESP 08 A.D.Sprint 03-02-2024 Madrid
00:22.90 M2721 GALLARDO PAGE, EDUARDO ESP 88 S.G.Pontevedra 12-05-2024 MdStoles 00:22.29 00:22.90
00:23.00 M8733 MARTINEZ ACERO, MIGUEL ESP 84 EAMJ Playas de Jandia 11-06-2023 Madrid 00:22.18 00:23.43
00:23.14 M5035 NAVACERRADA SANCHA, MIGUEL ESP 03 Atletismo Alcorcon 21-01-2024 Madrid 00:23.16
00:23.16 M2906 BACHILLER GARCIA, ANGEL ESP 96 Atletismo Alcorcon 24-06-2023 Madrid 00:23.10 00:23.43
00:23.23 M29762 BLAZQUEZ CANCHO, IVAN ESP 07 Suanzes San Blas 20-04-2024 Tres CantoS 00:23.23 00:23.23
00:23.40 M9025 BASAS VICENTE, JAVIER ESP 05 Track Cross Road Team 24-02-2024 Salamanca 00:22.60
00:23.41 M12856 LOZANO MARTIN, JESUS ESP 00 E.A.Majadahonda 01-07-2023 Madrid 00:23.41 00:23.79
00:23.50 M5907 AVILA CHAMORRO, ALBERTO ESP 96 Club Run For You 01-07-2023 Madrid 00:23.50 00:23.76
00:23.54 M3746 CEDILLO VALLADOLID, MARIO ESP 98 Atletismo Leganes 10-06-2023 Arganda Del Rey 00:23.11
00:23.56 M15851  VELASCO GUTIERREZ, ANDRES ESP 02 Club Atletismo Las Rozas 01-07-2023 Madrid 00:23.56 00:23.72
00:23.58 M5686 INIGO GARCIA, DANIEL ESP 04 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 20-04-2024 Tres CantoS 00:23.58 00:23.58
00:23.67 M13260 SERRANO DURRUTY, SEBASTIAN ESP 05 A.A. Moratalaz 24-06-2023 Madrid 00:23.67
00:23.69 M20495 SOTO-LARGO BRACAMONTE, SERGIO ESP 96 A.D.Sprint 07-01-2024 Madrid 00:23.07 00:23.56
00:23.94 M1041 ARRIBAS GARCIA, ALEJANDRO ESP 06 At. Arroyomolinos 20-04-2024 Tres CantoS 00:23.94 00:23.94
00:23.94 M4480 MONJAS GUTIERREZ, ALVARO ESP 90 A.D.Sprint 01-07-2023 Madrid 00:23.47 00:24.67
00:24.07 M24592 DE LA MORENA SNEL, MARCO ESP 08 Track Cross Road Team 03-02-2024 Madrid
00:24.17 M1821 MENENDEZ MARTIN, MANUEL ALEJANDRO ESP 80 Suanzes San Blas 04-06-2023 Leganés 00:24.01 00:25.28
00:24.29 M27833 HONRUBIA MERCADER, HECTOR ESP 07 CATorrejon de Ardoz 20-04-2024 Tres CantoS 00:24.29 00:24.29
00:24.31 M10997 LOPEZ MANSO, JUAN ESP 82 At. Fuenlabrada 11-06-2023 Madrid 00:22.96 00:25.29
00:24.62 M5120 INIGO GARCIA, SERGIO LUIS ESP 08 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 20-04-2024 Tres CantoS 00:24.62 00:24.62
00:24.68 M16058 ESTEBAN GONZALEZ, MARCOS ESP 08 A.D.Sprint 20-04-2024 Tres CantoS 00:24.68 00:24.68
00:24.77 M2723 VILLASENOR PEIRO, DANIEL ESP 93 A.A. Mostoles 07-05-2023 M0oStoles 00:23.86 00:25.00
00:24.84 M31905 FELIPE CONCEPCION, EDUARDO ESP 94 A.A.Moratalaz 25-02-2024 Madrid
00:24.85 M30927  DE LA PIEDAD SERRANO, ADRIAN ESP 08 Atletismo URJC Fuenlabrada 12-05-2024 MdStoles 00:24.85 00:24.85
00:24.94 M29563  PASTRANA SANCHEZ, EDGAR ESP 94 Atletismo Alcorcon 24-06-2023 Madrid 00:24.94 00:25.80
00:25.18 M26148 DIAZ BLANCO, JUAN MANUEL ESP 77 E.A.Majadahonda 11-06-2023 Madrid 00:25.18
00:25.28 M13530 LOPEZ SERRANO, RUBEN ESP 92 A.D. Marathon 07-05-2023 MdStoles 00:24.87
00:25.35 M30751 ORTEGA MARTIN, IVAN ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 10-02-2024 Madrid
00:25.64 M19632 GARABAN GIL, DIEGO JAVIER ESP 05 Suanzes San Blas 25-02-2024 Madrid
00:25.66 M33124 KHALIFA MARINO, JAVIER ESP 99 INDEPENDIENTE 20-04-2024 Tres CantoS 00:25.66 00:25.66
00:26.15 M13166  CUBILLO FERNANDEZ, HECTOR ESP 08 Club Corredores 07-01-2024 Madrid
00:26.21 M480 SERRANO BRAVO, RAFAEL ESP 82 E.A.Majadahonda 20-04-2024 Tres CantoS 00:22.94 00:26.21
00:26.54 M33214 LOPEZ ROMERO, RUBEN ESP 00 A.A.Moratalaz 12-05-2024 MdéStoles 00:26.54 00:26.54
00:26.86 M33213  AYMAT MORCILLO, ANDRES ESP 94 A.A. Moratalaz 20-04-2024 Tres CantoS 00:26.86 00:26.86

M17905  ABENIA BES, ANDRES ESP 02 E.A. Majadahonda 00:23.21
M33400 CIASPA, FLAVIUS ABEL ROU 99 Lynze Parla

M18272  DE LORA PELAEZ, MATIAS ESP 07 CD Base

M32390  DIAZ ALCARAZ, RICARDO ESP 07 SS.Reyes-CC. Menorca

M27361  DIAZ FERNANDEZ, ASIER ESP 07 A.A. Moratalaz

M33302 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, JAIME ESP 05 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca

M15750  SUEIRAS OVIEDO, MANUEL ESP 05 Club Corredores

M315 VAQUERO MARQUEZ, DANIEL ESP 02 A.A. Moratalaz 00:23.51
M16499  VEGA LOIS, DANIEL ESP 06 A.A. Moratalaz

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Afio Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
00:23.00 M8733 MARTINEZ ACERO, MIGUEL ESP 84 EAMI Playas de Jandia 11-06-2023 Madrid 00:22.18 00:23.43
00:23.80 M10777 LAZARO GONZALEZ, CARLOS ESP 82 Suanzes San Blas 11-06-2023 Madrid 00:23.80
00:24.15 CO1382 ARELLANO PENA, JESUS ESP 84 CAIM-TED 10-06-2023 CoRdoBa 00:24.15
00:24.20 M487 ARROYO SANCHEZ, LUIS MIGUEL ESP 70 Track Cross Road Team 11-06-2023 Madrid 00:23.78
00:24.50 M10041 GOMEZ HERNANDEZ, TOMAS ESP 73 A.A. Moratalaz 11-06-2023 Madrid 00:22.44
00:25.46 M2389 SERRANO ROLDAN, FRANCISCO JAVIER ESP 71 A.D.Sprint 11-06-2023 Madrid 00:25.44 00:25.93
00:26.01 M27727  ALVAREZ LOPEZ, JAVIER ESP 76 A.D.Sprint 28-01-2024 Madrid 00:26.46 00:26.74
00:26.39 M2960 HERRERO ALVAREZ, CARLOS ESP 72 A.D.Sprint 28-12-2023 Madrid 00:26.40
00:26.62 M2794 BARO GONZALEZ, CARLOS ESP 70 A.D.Sprint 01-07-2023 Madrid 00:26.62
00:26.76 M25942  BORJA VIDAL, JAVIER ESP 63 ED Santander 03-03-2024 San Sebastian 00:26.86
00:27.52 M9492 AZCARATE MOROTE, FRANCISCO ESP 70 Colmenar Viejo 04-02-2023 Madrid 00:27.47

00:27.58 M21407  ESPANOL MERCADE, CARLES ESP 80 A.D.Marathon 05-11-2023 Madrid 00:27.55



Reuniodn San Isidro

Fecha Inicio___ PIRZSURE

00:28.02
00:28.47
00:28.73
00:28.82
00:32.04
00:34.86
00:34.91

M47
M1492
M2301
M4142
M27442
M2566
M467
M722
M1569
AB2060

400m MASC. AL SM

REGIDOR ARRABALES, JOSE LUIS
MELGUIZO JIMENEZ, FERNANDO
ROJO ESCOBAR, CRISTOBAL
REYES NAVARRO, MANUEL
VILLASANTE PRADA, JAVIER
FERNANDEZ DIAZ, ANGEL
BENITO GONZALEZ, ROBERTO
LOPEZ CAPAPE, DAVID

RAMIREZ GARCIA, DONATO
SANTIAGO DELICADO, SERGIO

[EEXl 2024-05-15

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

77
54
67
55
60
54
57
73
69
86

Atletico Aranjuez
Canguro A.A.C.
Canguro A.A.C.

A. A. Moratalaz

A. A. Moratalaz

Lynze Parla

Canguro A.A.C.

Track Cross Road Team
Canguro A.A.C.

CD San Gines

25-02-2024
04-02-2023
18-02-2024
25-06-2023
18-02-2024
11-06-2023
04-02-2023

N. Jornadas ____J

Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Jerez De La FroNtera
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid

00:25.36
00:26.49
00:27.03
00:33.16
00:33.74
00:31.17
00:23.93
00:24.80

00:28.16

Marca Lic.
00:48.58 M242
00:49.27 M15646
00:49.70 M5035
00:50.03 M6812
00:50.63 M15608
00:50.66 M27340
00:50.89 M30011
00:50.91 M781
00:51.01 M27684
00:51.04 M10997
00:51.14 M3335
00:51.19 M1676
00:51.25 M3438
00:51.42 M9773
00:51.75 M24972
00:52.03 M8027
00:52.10 M20495
00:52.34 M7671
00:52.67 M32095
00:53.00 M8356
00:53.30 M2906
00:53.39 M118
00:53.48 M7473
00:54.45 M30811
00:54.54 M6752
00:54.79 M10124
00:55.40 M19294
00:55.47 M1821
00:55.51 M28298
01:00.09 M33400

ZA15
M6208
M31069
M13936
M19048
M33124
M27164

Nombre
SERRANO FUENTES, JESUS
MERENCIO ARANDA, PABLO
NAVACERRADA SANCHA, MIGUEL
ESPINOSA MARTIN, SERGIO
MARCOS DE BENITO, DAVID
GARCIA MORALES, LUCAS
RAMIREZ CABEZA, RODRIGO
DONOSO ESTEBAN, EDUARDO
ASYLGUZHIN ASYLGUZHIN, MURAT
LOPEZ MANSO, JUAN
DUQUE AGUADO, ALVARO
MANSILLA MARTIN, ALBERTO
RUIZ PASTOR, CARLOS
YAO GARCIA, JOSE ALFONSO
RODRIGUEZ VIGON, JESUS MANUEL
CAVA MENA, JORGE
SOTO-LARGO BRACAMONTE, SERGIO
RIFATERRA ESCORIHUELA, JOSE
LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, MIGUEL
MAZA DE LIZANA UBERO, JAVIER
BACHILLER GARCIA, ANGEL
MARQUEZ BAENA, MARTIN
BENZERGA OUAKHAD, OMAR
SAIDI, MOHAMED
ZAPATA AGUILAR, ALVARO
GONZALEZ BORRAS, OSCAR
ORLANDINI BARBOZA, VICTOR JEREMY JESUS
MENENDEZ MARTIN, MANUEL ALEJANDRO
ALVAREZ LEUBE, JORGE
CIASPA , FLAVIUS ABEL
ALVAREZ EL HASSANI, SAMUEL
ASENSIO CANALES, MARCOS
BARROSO GONZALEZ, PABLO
CIUDAD NIETO, DIEGO
ELIZAGA ROYO, FRANCISCO DE BORJA
KHALIFA MARINO, JAVIER
VALENTIN MORON, IVAN

Nac.

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
RUS
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
MAR
ESP
ESP
PER
ESP
ESP
ROU
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

Ano
97
06
03
03
06
07
08
96
98
82
00
90
94
03
07
05
96
76
01
04
96
08
00
02
03
99
94
80
05
99
04
05
08
05
06
99
08

Club

Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

Polideportivo Getafe
Atletismo Alcorcon

Cordoba Patrimonio C.A.C.

Suanzes San Blas

CA Torrejon de Ardoz
At. Arroyomolinos
Atletismo Alcorcon
A.D. Marathon

At. Fuenlabrada
Atletismo Alcorcon
A.A. Mostoles

Union Atletica Coslada
Atletismo Leganes
E.A. Majadahonda
Track Cross Road Team
A.D. Sprint

Track Cross Road Team
Track Cross Road Team
E.A. Majadahonda
Atletismo Alcorcon
Colmenar Viejo

At. Fuenlabrada

A.A. Valdemoro

A.D. Marathon

Club Run For You
Atletismo Leganes
Suanzes San Blas
Suanzes San Blas
Lynze Parla
Benavente At
Alcampo Scorpio 71
A.D. Marathon

A. A. Moratalaz

E.A. Majadahonda
INDEPENDIENTE

A. A. Moratalaz

Fecha
10-06-2023
25-02-2023
05-05-2024
28-01-2023
23-04-2023
24-02-2024
10-02-2024
28-01-2024
24-06-2023
24-06-2023
17-06-2023
12-05-2024
06-04-2024
23-04-2023
05-05-2024
11-02-2024
06-04-2024
18-02-2024
11-02-2024
05-05-2024
05-05-2024

21/01/2024
05-05-2024
21-06-2023
13-05-2023
05-05-2024
23-04-2023
13-05-2023
03-12-2023
05-05-2024

Lugar Dor.

Madrid

Madrid
Pamplona
Madrid

Leganés
Sabadell

Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

Jerez De La FroNtera
Collado Villalba
Mostoles
Leganés
Leganés
Leganés

Madrid

Leganés

Madrid

Madrid

Leganés
Leganés

Madrid (2.00.68)
Leganés
Arganda Del Rey
Madrid

Leganés
Leganés

Madrid

Madrid

Leganés

MMP
00:47.12
00:49.28
00:49.70

00:50.63

00:50.99
00:49.12
00:51.01
00:48.90
00:51.14
00:50.96
00:50.81
00:51.42
00:51.75
00:52.23
00:52.10
00:52.64

00:53.00
00:53.30

00:53.48
00:54.45
00:54.54
00:54.79
00:53.82
00:55.47

01:00.09
00:52.87

00:53.62

MMT
00:48.77
00:49.61
00:49.70
00:50.77

00:50.99

00:52.74

00:51.19
00:51.25

00:51.75

00:52.10

00:53.00

00:53.30

00:53.48

00:54.79

01:00.09

400m MASC. ALVM
Marca Lic.
00:57.12 M2960
00:58.76 M27727
01:00.31 M2794
01:00.57 M22732
01:01.06 M47
01:02.99 M18467
01:03.03 M32087
01:06.69 M18653
01:09.62 M18459
M31359
M3730

800m MASC. AL SM

Nombre
HERRERO ALVAREZ, CARLOS
ALVAREZ LOPEZ, JAVIER
BARO GONZALEZ, CARLOS
FERNANDEZ NOVAL, MANUEL
REGIDOR ARRABALES, JOSE LUIS
FEIJOO PAZ, MARCOS
MARTIN MUNOZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER
GONZALEZ SANCHEZ, JOSE LUIS
PINACHO HUERTA, LUIS
ABELLAN OSSENBACH, CARLOS
RUPEREZ LOBATO, JESUS ANGEL

Nac.

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

Afo
72
76
70
76
77
73
72
66
65
83
73

Club
A.D. Sprint
A.D. Sprint
A.D. Sprint
Colmenar Viejo
Atletico Aranjuez
Club Run For You
ED Santander
CA Torrejon de Ardoz
Club Run For You
At Pozuelo
Ajalkala

Fecha
12-02-2023
03-12-2023
15-07-2023
17-06-2023
10-06-2023
10-06-2023
18-02-2024
12-05-2024
12-05-2024

Lugar Dor.

Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

Collado Villalba
MoStoles
MoStoles
Madrid
MdStolLes
MdStolLes

MMP
00:57.23
01:00.29
01:00.31
01:00.57
01:01.06
01:02.99
01:04.06
01:06.69
01:09.62

MMT
00:58.11

01:00.87

01:05.68
01:04.06
01:06.69
01:09.62

Marca Lic.
01:51.52 M3426
01:52.62 M5898
01:54.76 M24591
01:54.92 M32455
01:56.81 S03108
01:57.12 CR6852
01:57.51 LO7360
01:57.59 M27607
01:57.86 M6752

Nombre
CUEJE LUQUE, DAVID
FERNANDEZ ORTIZ DE ZARATE, ELIAM
MURNOZ ALVAREZ, ALEJANDRO
MATEO MORENO, MARIO
DE LA TORRE RUIZ, MIGUEL
JAEN GONZALEZ, CONSTANTINO
LOMA DE LA VEGA, JUAN
RODRIGUEZ SCHEGLOVA, OSCAR
ZAPATA AGUILAR, ALVARO

Nac.
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

Afo
01
92
07
05
94
97
01
08
03

Club
A.D. Marathon
A.D. Sprint
Club Corredores
A.D. Marathon
Atletismo Numantino
AC Manchathon
A.D. Marathon
Club Atletismo Las Rozas
A.D. Marathon

Fecha
21-06-2023
24/06/2023
10-02-2024
18-06-2023
03-02-2024
17-06-2023
04-06-2023
11-05-2024
13-05-2023

Lugar Dor.

Sagunto

Madrid (46.79)
Madrid

Malaga

Gante (3.53.34)
Ciudad Real
Leganes (3.54.98)
MdStolLes

Madrid

MMP
01:51.16
02:01.78
01:56.69
01:54.92
01:50.69
01:57.12
02:00.39
01:57.59
01:57.86

MMT
01:57.65

01:56.69
01:55.21

01:57.59
01:59.01



Reuniodn San Isidro
TN 2024-05-15 [IELET 2024-05-15 N.Jornadas

01:58.39 M17324  ANTON MENDEZ, LUIS ESP 03 At Pozuelo 25-02-2024 Madrid 01:59.28 01:59.28
01:59.90 M28906  CUESTA ZAFRA, MARIO ESP 08 A.A.Valdemoro 10-02-2024 Madrid
02:00.00 M18096 HERNANDEZ MATAMOROS, RAUL ESP 95 Atletismo Leganes 25-06-2023 Madrid 02:00.00 02:02.36
02:00.54 M7815 RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ, FELIX ESP 98 Running Rio 03-02-2024 Madrid 02:04.28
02:00.63 M26105 LEON HERNANDEZ, RAFAEL ESP 02 Municipal Arganda 03-02-2024 Madrid 02:02.12 02:02.12
02:01.20 M7013 IGLESIAS FONTAN, ANGEL ESP 96 A.D.Marathon 04-06-2023 Leganés 01:59.39
02:02.02 M6208 ASENSIO CANALES, MARCOS ESP 05 Alcampo Scorpio 71 21-06-2023 Arganda Del Rey 02:02.02
02:02.16 VI5697 CASAL ESCOBEDO, AITOR ESP 86 Atme. Sa Raval 29-03-2023 Torun - (POL) 02:03.07
02:02.46 M2991 KOWARIK JIMENEZ, JOSE LUIS ESP 02 A.D. Marathon 04-06-2023 Leganés 02:02.46 02:05.51
02:02.48 M1999 MARTIN-POZO MARCHAND, JAVIER ESP 75 Cluc Kukimbia Navalcarnero 15-07-2023 Madrid 02:00.29
02:02.79 M30387 GOMEZ BARAHONA, ALVARO ESP 03 A.D. Marathon 21-01-2024 Madrid 02:06.39
02:02.80 A11330 LAINEZ GARCIA, PEDRO ROBERTO ESP 87 CAElche Decatlon 23-12-2023  Petrer 01:55.00 02:06.61
02:03.65 M12022 NOZAL HERNANDEZ, OSCAR ESP 74 At. Arroyomolinos 25-06-2023 Jerez De La FroNtera 02:03.15
02:03.97 AR4761 GOMEZ MORON, EDUARDO ESP 96 Alcampo Scorpio 71 24-02-2024 ZaragoZa 02:12.30
02:04.34 MA4127 CAL CABIDO, BRUNO ESP 97 CAIl Gran Canaria 25-06-2023 Madrid 02:04.34
02:05.11 M32401 ANTON FERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO ESP 93 E.A.Majadahonda 05-05-2024 Leganés 02:05.11 02:05.11
02:05.15 M30166 CALDERON CHAMORRO, JESUS ESP 03 At. Arroyomolinos 17-03-2024 Leganés 02:05.15 02:05.15
02:05.71 M3097 GONZALEZ GUERRA, RODRIGO ESP 82 Atletismo Alcorcon 10-06-2023 MdStoles 02:03.26
02:06.41 M32165 BLANCO SANCHEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 00 A.D.Marathon 16-06-2023 OViedo 02:06.41
02:06.77 M6022 GUERRERO SIMARRO, JUAN ALBERTO ESP 78 A.D. Marathon 13-05-2023 Madrid 02:03.80 02:10.62
02:06.95 M16305 BORDOY BARDOLET, MATEO ESP 05 A.D. Marathon 25-02-2024 Madrid
02:07.03 M4813 CORROCHANO DIEGO, DANIEL ESP 90 UDAT Talavera 11-05-2024 Md4Stoles 01:57.57 02:07.03
02:07.35 M28633 PALOMARES CARRALERO, JUAN ESP 85 Suanzes San Blas 21-01-2024 Madrid 02:07.93 02:07.93
02:07.47 M12750 LALOMA GUTIERREZ, JAVIER ESP 82 Track Cross Road Team 18-02-2024 Madrid 02:07.96 02:07.96
02:08.24 M6788 DEL CASTILLO DIEZ, GUILLERMO ESP 97 Club Aguere 05-05-2024 Leganés 02:05.35 02:08.24
02:08.25 M12115 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ DE SEPULVEDA, DANIEL ESP 04 Track Cross Road Team 03-02-2024 Madrid 02:12.17 02:12.17
02:08.29 M30306 ARRANZ BARAHONA, MIGUEL ESP 94 A.D. Sprint 21-06-2023 Arganda Del Rey 02:02.79
02:09.38 M6056 SERRANO GONZALEZ, ALBERTO ESP 71 A.D. Marathon 17-06-2023 Collado Villalba 02:06.56
02:09.55 M11535 MANZANARES PERLADO, DAVID ESP 72 CanguroA.A.C. 04-02-2023 Madrid 02:04.86
02:11.70 M26781  MOLINA AMIGO, PABLO ESP 06 At Pozuelo 05-05-2024 Leganés 02:11.70 02:11.70
02:12.79 M31359  ABELLAN OSSENBACH, CARLOS ESP 83 At Pozuelo 25-02-2024 Madrid
02:13.88 M27040  PEREZ MARTIN-MENASALVAS, MATEO ESP 08 A.A. Moratalaz 21-01-2024 Madrid
02:14.24 M1247 RUIZ GARCIA, CARLOS ESP 90 A.A. Mostoles 25-06-2023 Madrid 02:14.24 02:21.48
02:14.90 M1314 BRAVO NAVAJON, JESUS ESP 76 A.D. Sprint 25-06-2023 Madrid 02:14.90
02:14.96 M9422 MARTINEZ LORDEN, JOSE ESP 66 E.A. Majadahonda 04-02-2023 Madrid 02:10.74
02:15.26 M13708 MARTIN GONZALEZ, LUIS ESP 05 A.D.Sprint 04-02-2023 Madrid 02:14.05
02:15.72 M15674  SERRANO MARTIN, HECTOR ESP 07 Ciudad de los Poetas 10-02-2024 Madrid
02:16.49 M1213 ALAMO LASUNCION, JESUS ESP 66 At Guadarrama 25-06-2023 Jerez De La FroNtera 02:07.21
02:17.49 M1540 PELAEZ RODRIGUEZ, LUIS MIGUEL ESP 83 A.D.Sprint 10-06-2023 MdStoles 02:09.30
02:18.71 M27249  BADIOLA GARCIA, ANGEL ESP 06 At Pozuelo 04-06-2023 Madrid 02:18.71 02:19.64
02:19.82 M2079 LOZANO DE ANDRES, JOSE ESP 08 Ciudad de los Poetas 25-02-2024 Madrid
02:21.80 M19545 BRAVO ANDALUZ, HUGO ESP 74 A.D.Sprint 15-07-2023 Madrid 02:21.80
02:22.05 M22732  FERNANDEZ NOVAL, MANUEL ESP 76 Colmenar Viejo 12-02-2023 Madrid 02:22.84
02:22.91 M3315 MARTIN OLIVARES, LUIS ESP 67 CanguroA.A.C. 04-06-2023 Leganés 02:03.91
02:23.86 M11990  SANZ VILCHES, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 59 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 04-02-2023 Madrid 02:09.41
02:25.47 M280 JARAMILLO AGUADO, CARLOS ESP 64 A.A.Moratalaz 14-01-2023 Madrid 02:09.10
02:26.69 M1147 ZORITA PADRINO, JOSE MARIA ESP 65 Union Atletica Coslada 12-02-2023 Madrid 02:12.70
02:26.97 M766 GONZALEZ HERRERO, CARLOS ESP 73 Lynze Parla 10-06-2023 MoStoles 02:08.95
02:40.89 M18075 MARTINEZ VILLAR, CESAR ESP 64 A.D.Marathon 27-01-2024 Madrid
03:24.80 M576 ALONSO DOMINGO, MANUEL ESP 36 Track Cross Road Team 25-06-2023 Jerez De La FroNtera 02:42.23
03:25.21 M3881 ALCAIDE DEL MORAL, VICTORIANO ESP 53 Lynze Parla 24-03-2024 Pinto 03:00.00 03:25.21
GU198 ANDRES RUIZ, GERMAN ESP 05 Atletismo Cuenca 02:12.77
M13954  AYESA GONZALEZ, IGNACIO ESP 05 Recuerdo 02:08.64
M743 BEN DOHHOU LAOUINI, MOHAMED ESP 88 A.D. Marathon
M26026  CORREA SANCHEZ, DIEGO ESP 06 E.A. Majadahonda
M30784  GONZALEZ GIL, YAGO ESP 08 A.D.Marathon
M29562  MORENO DIAZ, ALVARO ESP 94 Atletismo Alcorcon
M320 MURNOZ CABALLERO, PABLO ESP 81 Real Sociedad 01:49.62
M1386 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, DAVID ESP 75 Suanzes San Blas
M32155  SALINERO GARCIA, MANUEL ESP 98 Val. Martin Berlanas
M17899  SECO GARCIA, ALVARO-ASHENAFI ESP 08 A.D.Marathon

400m vallas (0,84) MASC. AL LM

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Afio Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
00:55.01 0161 SUAREZ DICKSON, DIEGO ESP 07 S.G.Pontevedra 09-07-2023  GijoN 00:55.01 00:55.26
00:57.06 M1756 SANCHEZ LOPEZ, VICTOR ESP 07 A.A.Valdemoro 04-06-2023 Madrid 00:57.06
00:58.10 M30011 RAMIREZ CABEZA, RODRIGO ESP 08 At. Arroyomolinos 20-04-2024 Tres CantoS 00:58.10 00:58.10
01:01.76 M7604 FLORES MARTINEZ, SAMUEL ESP 07 A.D.Sprint 23-04-2023 Leganés 01:01.76 01:03.67
01:02.11 M17846 GOMEZ HONTANA, NICOLAS ESP 08 Colmenar Viejo 20-04-2024 Tres CantoS 01:02.11 01:02.11
01:02.43 M12562 PALMERO CARBONERO, HUGO ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 20-04-2024 Tres CantoS 01:02.43 01:02.43
01:06.16 M19353  CILLEROS MARTIN, IGNACIO ESP 08 A.D.Sprint 20-04-2024 Tres CantoS 01:06.16 01:06.16

M21406 MAROTO GARCIA, DIEGO ESP 07 A.A. Moratalaz
Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Afio Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

00:51.17 M9187 BLANCO MARTIN, VICTOR ESP 04 CA Fent Cami Mislata 23-07-2023  SoRia 00:51.17 00:51.95
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00:54.14 M8302 JUAN CHAMORRO, JAIME ESP 77 Track Cross Road Team 17-06-2023 Collado Villalba 00:51.00
00:55.02 M6812 ESPINOSA MARTIN, SERGIO ESP 03 Cordoba Patrimonio C.A.C. 04-05-2024 Huesca 00:55.02 00:55.02
00:55.67 M8146 SAN MARTIN TELLEZ, LUIS ESP 94 A.D. Sprint 10-06-2023 Durango 00:55.67 00:56.77
00:56.16 M13060 LOPEZ OGOSE, EMILIO AKIRA ESP 06 ED Santander 09-07-2023  Gijon (54.01)
00:57.10 M4619 CORPAS CHELLE, JORGE ESP 98 Track Cross Road Team 25-06-2023 Madrid 00:57.10
00:57.54 M8037 PEREZ VARGAS, SERGIO ESP 96 A.A. Moratalaz 03-06-2023 MdoStoles 00:55.28
00:57.68 T0O5247 LENCERO CARRILLO, OSCAR ESP 06 UDAT Talavera 13-04-2024 TOLEDO ECEF 00:57.68 00:57.68
00:57.70 TO5191 HERNANDEZ MORENO, DAVID ESP 04 At. Arroyomolinos 07-04-2024 Arganda Del Rey 00:57.70 00:57.70
00:58.09 M29478  VERCELLINO , NAHUEL MARTIN ARG 87 Track Cross Road Team 15-07-2023 Madrid 00:58.09
00:58.47 M15414  MARTIN LOPEZ, SANTIAGO ESP 05 ED Santander 17-03-2024 Leganés 00:58.47 00:58.47
01:01.74 M15750  SUEIRAS OVIEDO, MANUEL ESP 05 Club Corredores 07-04-2024 Arganda Del Rey 01:01.74 01:01.74
01:02.30 M26517 BROWN MARTIN, DANIEL ESP 97 At. Arroyomolinos 13-05-2023 Madrid 01:02.30
01:04.95 M1270 MARTINEZ RODRIGO, CARLOS ESP 75 Track Cross Road Team 17-06-2023 Collado Villalba 01:00.26
01:08.03 M13090 ESTRADA ZORZANO, INIGO ESP 06 Suanzes San Blas 07-10-2023 Madrid 01:06.87 01:08.20
01:10.22 M11944 MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, VICTOR ESP 00 Atletismo Leganes 23-04-2023 Leganés 01:10.22
M1213 ALAMO LASUNCION, JESUS ESP 66 At Guadarrama 01:04.94
Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Afio Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
7.32 M30792  MARTIN SOMAVILLA, ADRIAN ESP 02 A.D.Marathon 10-03-2024 Madrid 6.89 6.89
6.97 M3519 SEVILLA IZQUIERDO, FERNANDO ESP 00 UnicajaJaen Paraiso Interior 17-06-2023 Collado Villalba 6.98 6.65
6.89 M7247 DIAZ RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL ESP 00 CA Fent Cami Mislata 21-01-2023 Madrid 7.08
6.84 M2257 ALONSO MARTIN, PABLO ESP 03 Atletismo Alcorcon 21-01-2023 Madrid 6.70 6.01
6.80 M4780 MURNOZ ASENSIO, SERGIO ESP 02 A.D.Marathon 21-01-2023 Madrid 6.77 6.28
6.78 M9055 SANCHEZ CAMON, ADRIAN ESP 01 Union Atletica Coslada 01-04-2023 Madrid 6.78 6.52
6.66 M18954  ROLDAN GARCIA, JAVIER ESP 99 At. Arroyomolinos 17-06-2023 Collado Villalba 6.66 6.24
6.64 M281 LOPEZ PEIX, ALBERTO JOSE ESP 02 A.D. Sprint 07-01-2024 Madrid 6.69 6.15
6.40 AB2060 SANTIAGO DELICADO, SERGIO ESP 86 CD San Gines 24-06-2023 Jerez De La FroNtera 6.86 6.00
6.36 M32504 PEREZ REDONDO, MARIO ESP 07 CD Base 11-02-2024 Madrid
6.31 M5686 INIGO GARCIA, DANIEL ESP 04 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 17-03-2024 Leganés 6.31 6.31
6.22 M25688 CAMURNAS MAYORDOMO, ADRIAN ESP 05 Ciudad de los Poetas 07-01-2024 Madrid 5.09 5.09
6.18 M267 DE LA FUENTE MONROY, DARIO ESP 09 A.D.Marathon 28-04-2024 Collado Villalba 6.18 6.18
5.96 M12562 PALMERO CARBONERO, HUGO ESP 08 A.D.Marathon 12-05-2024 MdStoles 5.96 5.96
5.91 M27586 LADERAS UBEDA, CARLOS ESP 09 Atletico Aranjuez 28-01-2024 Madrid 5.87
5.89 M9481 YANEZ HERRERO, JUAN ESP 06 A.D.Sprint 21-01-2023 Madrid 5.73
5.88 M722 LOPEZ CAPAPE, DAVID ESP 73 Track Cross Road Team 23-06-2023 Jerez De La FroNtera 6.15
5.84 M26517 BROWN MARTIN, DANIEL ESP 97 At. Arroyomolinos 28-01-2024 Madrid 5.90 5.42
5.80 M8066 DE LA FUENTE OLIVER, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 90 A.A. Moratalaz 18-03-2023 Madrid 6.03 5.45
5.75 M2936 PORTELA SUAREZ, SANTIAGO ESP 72 Canguro A.A.C. 04-03-2023 Antequera 6.37
5.70 M9429 SOFIO TORO, PABLO ESP 08 Atletico Aranjuez 10-06-2023 Toledo 5.70
5.15 M18736  PEREZ BELENA, NOAH ESP 08 A.A.Valdemoro 12-05-2024 MédStoles 5.15 5.15
4.96 M9061 FERREIRO BUELA, AARON ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 21-02-2023 Madrid 4.73
4.92 M1270 MARTINEZ RODRIGO, CARLOS ESP 75 Track Cross Road Team 03-12-2023 Madrid 5.32
4.90 M13166  CUBILLO FERNANDEZ, HECTOR ESP 08 Club Corredores 27-12-2023 Madrid 4.09
4.82 M4041 ESPINOSA MARTIN, VICTOR ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 28-01-2024 Madrid 4.64
4.71 M4142 REYES NAVARRO, MANUEL ESP 55 A.A. Moratalaz 17-02-2024 Madrid 4.82 4.30
4.65 M12944 MARTIN LOPEZ, ALBERTO ESP 08 ED Santander 28-01-2024 Madrid 431
4.39 M1363 GOMEZ GALLEGO, MARCOS ESP 09 A.D.Marathon 21-01-2023 Madrid 4.23 4.13
4.24 M32981  SEGURA SANCHEZ, LUIS CARLOS ESP 03 A.D.Sprint 28-01-2024 Madrid
4.23 M2339 DURAN HERNANSAIZ, FERNANDO ESP 64 Marathon Aranjuez 11-06-2023 Madrid 5.05
3.75 M2701 BLASCO BLASCO, MIGUEL ESP 56 Canguro A.A.C. 13-01-2024 Madrid 3.92 3.47
M32390 DIAZ ALCARAZ, RICARDO ESP 07 SS.Reyes - CC. Menorca
M820 GARCIA LOPEZ, LUIS FERNANDO ESP 67 Canguro A.A.C. 4.71
Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Afio Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
13.63 M31326  TAVIER, NICOLAS FRA 71 A.A. Moratalaz 07-01-2024 Madrid
12.02 M5259 GARCIA FUENTETAJA, JOSE MIGUEL ESP 73 Venta Magullo Segovia 27-12-2023 Madrid 11.23 11.16
09.49 M1569 RAMIREZ GARCIA, DONATO ESP 69 CanguroA.A.C. 20-01-2024 Madrid 10.08
08.89 M18653  GONZALEZ SANCHEZ, JOSE LUIS ESP 66 CATorrejon de Ardoz 10-06-2023 MoStoles 08.89 07.88
07.89 M9492 AZCARATE MOROTE, FRANCISCO ESP 70 Colmenar Viejo 10-02-2024 Madrid 08.11
Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Afio Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
14.84 M216 SANTOS-MORA GONZALEZ, JUAN JOSE ESP 96 A.A. Moratalaz 18-06-2023 Madrid 14.84 13.35
14.54 M26144 TAMAYO AMUNARRIZ, GONZALO ESP 99 Super Amara BAT 10-06-2023 Durango 14.54 14.15
12.87 M14842 PAVON GARCIA, FRANCISCO JAVIER ESP 79 A.A. Moratalaz 27-12-2023 Madrid 12.63 12.05
12.00 M3610 SOLIS MARTINEZ, CARLOS ESP 79 A.A. Moratalaz 02-03-2024 San Sebastian 11.85
11.89 M1069 ULLAN VICENTE, DANIEL ESP 81 Union Atletica Coslada 28-01-2024 Madrid 12.18 10.73
10.77 M2963 MARTIN JIMENEZ, JOSE MANUEL ESP 79 Atletismo Alcorcon 27-12-2023 Madrid 11.59 10.28
07.89 M33077 DEL HOYO HERNANDEZ, SERGIO ESP 98 A.A. Moratalaz 25-02-2024 Madrid
Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Afo Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
40.36 M2301 ROJO ESCOBAR, CRISTOBAL ESP 67 CanguroA.A.C. 10-06-2023 MdStoles 43.86 37.66

32.20 M31326  TAVIER, NICOLAS FRA 71 A.A. Moratalaz 03-02-2024 Madrid 32.20 32.20
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24.73 M12944  MARTIN LOPEZ, ALBERTO ESP 08 ED Santander 03-03-2024 Leganés 24.73 24.73
M2701 BLASCO BLASCO, MIGUEL ESP 56 CanguroA.A.C. 27.59
M5259 GARCIA FUENTETAJA, JOSE MIGUEL ESP 73 Venta Magullo Segovia
M31398  GOMEZ-ESPINOSA VILLALUENGA, TEO ESP 08 C.D. Santa Maria del Pilar

200m FEM. AL SF

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Afio Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
00:24.33 M7114 VAQUERO CANOVAS, LUCIA ESP 02 UnicajaJaen Paraiso Interior 06-05-2023 ValladolLid 00:24.33 00:24.56
00:24.36 Me681 FERNANDEZ VALLE, LUCIA ESP 97 Track Cross Road Team 30-07-2023 ToRrent 00:24.36 00:25.28
00:24.77 M866 HERNANDEZ APESTEGUIA, ELENA ESP 97 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 04-02-2023 Madrid 00:24.97
00:24.99 M17042 RETANA TASCON, MARIA CARLA ESP 08 Cronos Villaviciosa 10-02-2024 Madrid 00:25.30 00:25.30
00:25.03 M290 GARDE MUNOZ, ANDREA ESP 97 A. A Moratalaz 12-05-2024 MdéStoles 00:25.03 00:25.03
00:25.29 M10281  NIETO GARCIA, BEATRIZ ESP 01 Track Cross Road Team 28-01-2024 Madrid 00:25.37 00:25.37
00:25.38 M5699 FERNANDEZ MORA, LAURA ESP 92 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 10-02-2024 Antequera 00:25.14
00:25.70 M1806 MOLIN OLMEDO, AINARA ESP 01 At Cervantes Alcala 03-02-2024 Madrid 00:25.82 00:25.82
00:25.78 M3517 ARENILLAS TORQUEMADA, ESTIBALIZ ESP 99 Oviedo At. 24-06-2023 Madrid 00:25.78
00:25.98 M673 TUZAYAMO MONTERO, OLGA ESP 06 A.D.Sprint 13-01-2024 Madrid 00:26.25
00:26.05 M11213  NDIDI ONYEKWE, RUTH GBR 95 A.D. Marathon 28-01-2023 Madrid 00:25.26
00:26.07 M10630 OROZCO MARTINEZ, SHEILA ESP 07 At. Arroyomolinos 03-02-2024 Madrid 00:26.12 00:26.12
00:26.20 M5517 PACHECO FUERTES, ANA ESP 99 Track Cross Road Team 07-01-2024 Madrid 00:25.52
00:26.28 M6239 REGIDOR LOPEZ, OLALLA ESP 05 Atletico Aranjuez 24-06-2023 Madrid 00:26.04
00:26.34 M6988 MENDEZ GIMENEZ, CARLOTA ESP 04 A.D. Marathon 20-04-2024 Tres CantoS 00:26.23 00:26.34
00:26.48 M30283 RODRIGUEZ MANZANO, INES ESP 05 A.A. Moratalaz 06-04-2024 Leganés 00:26.48 00:26.48
00:26.80 M32064 HURTADO MARIN, CRISTINA ESP 07 ED Santander 10-02-2024 Madrid
00:26.80 M16869 RODRIGUEZ AYMAT, PAULA ESP 06 Suanzes San Blas 24-06-2023 Madrid 00:26.80 00:27.16
00:26.87 M9778 ROJO MILLAN, CARMEN ESP 07 A.D.Sprint 07-01-2024 Madrid 00:27.35 00:27.35
00:26.89 1B8794 MACIEL DE OLIVEIRA, YASNA ESP 05 L6 Esport Menorca 08-07-2023 Calvia 00:26.89 00:27.29
00:26.90 M1456 BERENGUER GARCIA, PAULA ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 20-04-2024 Tres CantoS 00:26.90 00:26.90
00:27.09 M17225  BUESO-INCHAUSTI GARCIA, PALLAVI ESP 02 E.A.Majadahonda 25-02-2024 Madrid 00:27.68
00:27.26 M17218  ALIQUE REPARAZ, SILVIA ESP 08 A.D.Sprint 07-01-2024 Madrid
00:27.26 M26002 RODENAS FERNANDEZ, CLARA ESP 07 E.A.Majadahonda 01-07-2023 Madrid 00:27.26 00:27.74
00:27.36 M26190 BLANCO VICENTE, GABRIELA ESP 07 SS.Reyes - CC. Menorca 24-06-2023 Madrid 00:27.36
00:27.42 M10629 OROZCO MARTINEZ, AROHA ESP 07 At. Arroyomolinos 10-02-2024 Madrid 00:27.93
00:27.52 M2310 GARCIA ASENJO CASTO, MARIA ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 25-02-2024 Madrid
00:27.67 M9154 MARTINEZ SALCEDO, ZOE ESP 08 Suanzes San Blas 07-01-2024 Madrid
00:27.74 M11981 CARRASCO REBOLLO, SALOME ESP 06 Municipal Arganda 07-04-2024 Arganda Del Rey 00:27.74 00:27.74
00:27.75 M26007 GALVAN BLANCO, MARIA ESP 07 E.A.Majadahonda 01-07-2023 Madrid 00:27.75
00:27.96 M3144 SANCHEZ LEON, ELENA ESP 08 Union Atletica Coslada 03-02-2024 Madrid 00:28.58 00:28.58
00:28.07 GU229 CACERES GONZALEZ, CAROLINA ESP 96 CD Velociraptor 28-12-2023 Madrid 00:26.77
00:28.07 M7601 JIMENEZ DEL RIO, INES ESP 07 A.D. Marathon 07-01-2024 Madrid 00:28.33
00:28.42 M24181 FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, DANIELA ESP 06 Suanzes San Blas 03-03-2024 Madrid
00:28.47 M15997  ALVAREZ UBAGO, ALBA ESP 08 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 20-04-2024 Tres CantoS 00:28.47 00:28.47
00:28.63 M28056  VALLEJO JIMENEZ, SILVIA ISABEL ESP 71 Club Corredores 07-04-2024 Arganda Del Rey 00:28.63 00:28.63
00:28.96 M31197 BLANCO AGUADO, DANIELA ESP 05 CAP Alcobendas 20-04-2024 Tres CantoS 00:28.96 00:28.96
00:29.13 TO4886  SERRANO FARRACES, NURIA ESP 95 UDAT Talavera 20-04-2024 Talavera de la Reina 00:28.82 00:29.13
00:29.24 M7004 GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, VERONICA ESP 04 A.D. Marathon 07-01-2024 Madrid 00:29.25 00:29.71
00:29.38 M32110 ABASCAL ASTOBIZA, ALICIA ESP 00 Atletismo Torrelavega 28-01-2024 Madrid 00:26.04
00:29.47 M17300 PERUCCON GARCIA, PATRICIA ESP 90 A.D.Marathon 20-04-2024 Madrid 00:29.47 00:29.47
00:29.85 M29946  AGUILAR SANTOS, DANIELA ESP 08 At. Arroyomolinos 13-01-2024 Madrid
00:29.93 M25437 DIAZ GALLO, CONSTANZA ESP 04 Club Atletismo Las Rozas 08-07-2023 Madrid 00:29.93
00:29.93 M6114 GARCIA ORTIZ, LUCIA ESP 07 ED Santander 03-02-2024 Madrid
00:30.18 M27095 DEL REINO INIESTA, PAULA ESP 04 A.A. Moratalaz 23-04-2023 Leganés 00:30.18
00:30.29 M27834 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ-SARANDESES, CARLA ESP 07 A.D. Marathon 03-06-2023 Madrid 00:30.29
00:30.36 M14035 HERRERO MIGUEL, CANDELA ESP 08 Union Atletica Coslada 25-02-2024 Madrid
00:30.42 M5812 BANOS RAMOS, ANDREA ESP 00 A.A.Moratalaz 25-02-2024 Madrid 00:30.86
00:30.45 M16598 DURE AGUILAR, MARCELA ESP 08 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 20-04-2024 Tres CantoS 00:30.45 00:30.45
00:30.49 M27163 HORTAL MONTANE, PATRICIA ESP 06 A.A. Moratalaz 25-02-2024 Madrid
00:30.49 M13063 HUARTE ITULAIN, MARIA TERESA ESP 70 Club Corredores 20-04-2024 Tres CantoS 00:30.49 00:30.49
00:30.55 M27042 MARQUEZ MARTINEZ, ALBA ESP 06 Atletismo URJC Fuenlabrada 03-06-2023 Madrid 00:30.55
00:30.71 M27067 DURAN GONZALEZ, SARA ESP 02 CD At Dromos 17-03-2024 Leganés 00:30.71 00:30.71
00:31.43 M27547  ARIAS TOUCEDA, BELEN ESP 05 A.A. Moratalaz 25-02-2024 Madrid 00:33.36
00:31.56 M25153  CHILAN BAQUE, ISABEL ESP 07 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 20-04-2024 Tres CantoS 00:31.56 00:31.56
00:33.71 M26099 MARTIN FERNANDEZ, CLAUDIA ESP 02 ED Santander 28-01-2024 Madrid

M32063 BERGES GAMEZ, MELANI ESP 90 Nogalte-Hogar Lumbreras
M33707  GARCIA OSUNA, MARINA ESP 07 Atletismo URJC Fuenlabrada
M33020 ROKA ETABA, EDITH ESP 06 Atletismo URJC Fuenlabrada

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Afio Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
00:27.55 M30112 GONZALEZ MELE, PAULA DANIELA ESP 87 Club Atletismo Las Rozas 23-04-2023 Leganés 00:26.36
00:29.03 M30341 AREVALO LEON, MARIA ESP 81 Atletico Aranjuez 18-02-2024 Madrid 00:30.44
00:29.20 M11846 LOPEZ-NARANJO HUETE-HUERTA, ANGELA ESP 82 Atletico Aranjuez 13-01-2024 Madrid
00:34.69 M2314 DE ANDRES MUGURUZA, BELEN ESP 64 Atletico Aranjuez 12-02-2023 Madrid 00:30.03
00:36.82 M30148 LAFUENTE MELGUIZO, ESPERANZA ESP 68 CanguroA.A.C. 12-02-2023 Madrid
00:41.23 M4845 BALLESTEROS MARTINEZ DE ELORZA, MARIA CLARA ESP 48 Canguro A.A.C. 11-06-2023 Madrid 00:41.23

GU1331  SOTO ALVAREZ, PALOMA ESP 69 INDEPENDIENTE 00:29.06
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N. Jornadas ____J

400m FEM. AL SF

Marca
00:55.33
00:55.66
00:55.94
00:56.24
00:57.20
00:57.62
00:57.63
00:58.09
00:58.68
00:58.88
01:00.03
01:00.69
01:01.43
01:02.55
01:03.98
01:04.36
01:11.03
01:12.86

Lic.
M7114
M5699
TO5726
TO5124
M9936
M7827
M8139
M2365
GU1992
M29639
M13124
M17225
M27802
M12786
M19413
M18908
M18982
TO855
M19032
M20485

Nombre
VAQUERO CANOVAS, LUCIA
FERNANDEZ MORA, LAURA
GONZALEZ GAMONAL, INES
DE ANA DIAZ, CANDELA
ANGULO PLAZA, MARINA
FENTANES CAMPOS, LARA
BENEDE UBIETO, RAQUEL
AEDO GARCIA-REDONDO, LAURA
BAYO AGUSTIN, MARTA
SANTIBANEZ ALLENDE, AMARA
PORTELA CARRERAS, MARINA
BUESO-INCHAUSTI GARCIA, PALLAVI
CHAKRAOUI ALAOUI, SARA
DE LA CAL PARLORIO, MARTA
RODRIGUEZ MAISTERRA, ANA
DEL NUEVO CATALINAS, CAYETANA
HERREROS GARCIA, CARLA
RUFO GARCIA, MARTA
BRIFFETT GALVAN, MARIA
LEON CASADO, RUTH

Nac.

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

Afo
02
92
06
05
01
07
96
01
90
02
00
02
07
89
07
07
07
97
07
87

Club
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo
UDAT Talavera
A.D. Marathon
At. Arroyomolinos
A.D. Sprint
Atletismo Alcorcon
AA Catalunya
At. San Sebastian
A. A. Moratalaz
E.A. Majadahonda
A.D. Sprint
A.D. Sprint
A.D. Sprint
A. A. Moratalaz
A. A. Moratalaz
UDAT Talavera
A. A. Moratalaz
Val. Martin Berlanas

Fecha
04-06-2023
04-06-2023
04-06-2023
23-07-2023
18-06-2023
10-02-2024
11-06-2023
04-06-2023
20-05-2023
17-06-2023
15-07-2023
12-05-2024
03-06-2023
18-02-2024
11-02-2023
28-12-2023
13-05-2023
20-04-2024

Lugar
Leganés
Leganés
Leganés
SoRia
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Leganés
Ciudad Real
Collado Villalba
Madrid
MoStolLes
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Talavera de la Reina

Dor.

MMP
00:55.33
00:55.19
00:55.75
00:56.24
00:56.58
00:57.80
00:57.63
00:58.09
00:57.65
00:58.88
00:59.37
01:00.69
01:01.43
01:04.01

01:04.94
01:11.03
01:12.86

MMT
00:56.61
00:59.77
00:59.29
00:57.80
00:58.32
00:59.28

00:59.97

01:00.69

01:12.86

400m FEM. AL VF

Marca

800m FEM. AL SF

Lic.
M17289

Nombre
MIGUEZ NAVARRO, CONCHITA

Nac.

Ao

Club

ESP 74 A.A. Moratalaz

Fecha

Lugar

Dor.

MMP

MMT

Marca
02:10.24
02:19.33
02:20.28
02:22.90
02:23.76
02:25.27
02:27.60
02:31.78
02:33.63
02:34.52
02:35.88
02:36.35
02:39.17
02:47.05
02:47.33
02:49.99
02:52.60
02:56.67

Lic.
GU1992
M11563
M9655
M9636
M2131
M7384
M32264
M1250
M28597
M29213
M11042
M27200
M26153
M29869
M4964
M18168
M32749
M25937
M3444
M7330
M2260
M33640
M7288

Nombre
BAYO AGUSTIN, MARTA
DOMINGUEZ ROY, JASMINE
VASQUEZ ALMAZAN, IRENE
CALZAS GUTIERREZ, SOFIA
FOLE SANCHEZ, LAURA
MERAYO DIAZ, EVA
GARCIA CASARES, MARIA
MOLPECERES ALVAREZ, MARTA
SANCHEZ BUIL, MARIA
DIAZ RODRIGUEZ, NAIA
BOUROUIS BENDAOUD, KHADDOU)J
ESTEBAN VERDUGO, LUNA
POZO GUTIERREZ, DEVA
GARCIA MIGUEL, SOFIA
GOMEZ SANCHEZ, CRISTINA
FRANCO RODRIGUEZ, CELIA
ALARCON CABEZAS, NEREA
GIL MIRANDA, IRENE
BONILLA BRADDOCK, PATRICIA
CARMONA OREJON, MARIA
FERNANDEZ POBLACION, ESTHER
SANZ FERNANDEZ, IRENE
SIERRA SEGOVIA, MARTA

Nac.

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

Ano
90
04
99
72
98
05
05
73
08
08
88
08
93
08
75
08
78
06
67
04
99
84
05

Club
AA Catalunya
A.D. Marathon
A.D. Marathon
Track Cross Road Team
Super Amara BAT
Polideportivo Getafe
DELSUR Coop La Palma
At. Arroyomolinos
A. A. Moratalaz
Suanzes San Blas
A.D. Marathon
A. A. Moratalaz
Suanzes San Blas
Suanzes San Blas
Union Atletica Coslada
Ciudad de los Poetas
Atletismo Moralzarzal
ED Santander
Canguro A.A.C.
Polideportivo Getafe
Ezkerraldea AKT
Club Run For You
E.A. Majadahonda

Fecha
24-06-2023
04-06-2023
25-06-2023
28-01-2023
04-06-2023
03-02-2024
17-03-2024
04-02-2023
03-02-2024
25-02-2024
04-06-2023
05-05-2024
26-05-2023
25-02-2024
05-05-2024
27-01-2024
18-02-2024
09-12-2023

Lugar

ORdizia
Leganés
Madrid
Madrid
Leganés
Madrid
Leganés
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Leganés
Leganés
Pinto
Madrid
Leganés
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid

Dor.

MMP
02:10.24
02:19.33
02:17.61
02:20.13
02:19.42
02:31.26
02:26.03
02:25.95

02:35.88
02:36.35
02:39.17
02:51.51
02:34.89

02:58.05
03:01.54
02:31.03
02:16.84
02:25.36

02:51.79

MMT

02:27.60

02:36.35

02:51.51
02:47.33

02:58.05
03:01.54

400m vallas (0,762) FEM. AL ABF

Marca
00:59.48
01:04.51
01:04.61
01:05.53
01:05.77
01:05.98
01:08.15
01:09.84
01:10.20
01:10.42
01:11.61
01:11.99
01:14.23
01:18.10
01:18.70

Lic.
M769
M2365
M30580
M6974
TO242
M4694
M13646
M5716
CU1898
M3725
M12544
M2719
M9616
M14035
M29803
M15997
M28725
M533

Nombre
ABAD ESCRIBANO, LIDIA
AEDO GARCIA-REDONDO, LAURA

REYES STANFORD, MARCELA LORENA

TORRES DE LUCAS, MARIA
MEJIAS HERRADOR, CLAUDIA

VALENCIANO ALONSO, ALBA VALERIA

JIMENEZ ARMELE, GABRIELA
PAJARON GONZALEZ, PAULA
HINAREJOS NAVARRO, NURIA
DIAZ GONZALEZ, ELSA

PINERO CUADRA, CARLOTA
HERNANDEZ FERMOSELL, VIOLETA
ARROYO NAVARRETE, LUCIA
HERRERO MIGUEL, CANDELA
FERRANDIS ALVAREZ, CLAUDIA
ALVAREZ UBAGO, ALBA
GARIBAY MIRALVIO, ANA PAOLA
PEREZ PARRA, ANA

Nac.

ESP
ESP
coL
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
MEX
ESP

Afo
97
01
05
81
06
03
08
99
00
08
08
08
01
08
08
08
05
97

Club
AA Catalunya
Atletismo Alcorcon
At. Arroyomolinos
At. Arroyomolinos
UDAT Talavera
A.D. Sprint
A.D. Sprint
A. A. Moratalaz
Atletismo Cuenca
Colmenar Viejo
At. Arroyomolinos
A.D. Sprint
Track Cross Road Team
Union Atletica Coslada
A.D. Sprint
SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca
ED Santander
At. Arroyomolinos

Fecha
03-06-2023
20-05-2023
20-04-2024
20-05-2023
13-04-2024
05-05-2024
06-04-2024
01-04-2023
25-06-2023
20-04-2024
20-04-2024
20-04-2024
07-04-2024
06-04-2024
20-04-2024

Lugar
Salamanca
Fuenlabrada
Tres CantoS
Fuenlabrada
TOLEDO ECEF
Huesca
Leganés
Madrid
Madrid
Tres CantoS
Tres CantoS
Tres CantoS
Arganda Del Rey
Leganés
Tres CantoS

Dor.

MMP
00:58.83
01:03.66
01:04.61
01:05.53
01:05.77
01:05.98
01:08.15
01:06.61
01:09.42
01:10.42
01:11.61
01:11.99
01:14.23
01:18.10
01:18.70

01:04.34

MMT
01:00.33
01:04.98
01:04.61
01:06.59
01:05.77
01:05.98
01:08.15
01:09.99

01:10.42
01:11.61
01:11.99
01:14.23
01:18.10
01:18.70

Longitud FEM. AL ABF



Reuniodn San Isidro

Fecha Inicio___ PIRZSURE

Marca Lic. Nombre
5.65 M9279 LOPEZ BRIS, LUCIA
5.33 M11846 LOPEZ-NARANJO HUETE-HUERTA, ANGELA
5.33 M3527 MEDINA FERNANDEZ, LAURA
5.27 M25625  SANCHEZ MENDEZ, AMANDA
5.24 M3143 SANCHEZ LEON, SANDRA
5.19 M15567 DE BUSTOS PESQUERO, PAULA
5.18 M6076 RODRIGUEZ DEL OLMO, CARLA
5.12 M4684 ARROYO NAVARRETE, IRENE
5.09 M15566  CASTRO MUNOZ, MARTA
5.09 M13716  GARCIA PINTADO, AINHOA
5.07 M9154 MARTINEZ SALCEDO, ZOE
5.06 M11671 PINAN BERMUDO, INES
4.93 M3144 SANCHEZ LEON, ELENA
4.90 M28056  VALLEJO JIMENEZ, SILVIA ISABEL
4.87 M26449 NGOMO RUIZ, CANDELA MEBUY
4.87 M2937 ROSAS PANIAGUA, NOA
4.85 M5598 JIMENEZ DEL RIO, ALICIA
4.85 M11504 LLORENTE CRUZ, ANGELA
4.83 M14633  SIMONE RECHES, RENATA LUCIA
4.81 M8452 DEL PESO JIMENEZ, CARLA
4.78 M32110  ABASCAL ASTOBIZA, ALICIA
4.75 TO80 GONZALEZ MARTIN, LYDIA
4.71 M14149  HERRERO MIGUEL, LAURA
4.69 M6756 HERNANDO MORATILLA, CARMEN
4.66 M27834  MARTINEZ MARTINEZ-SARANDESES, CARLA
4.66 M14012 TORRES LOPEZ, DANIELA
4.58 M24196 DELGADO GONZALEZ, LYDIA
4.57 M29839  SANCHEZ DE PABLO, SILVIA
4.34 M14992  MERINO FLECHA, SILVIA
4.08 M14035 HERRERO MIGUEL, CANDELA
4.08 M16507  PEIRO CEJUELA, CARMEN
4.07 M31976  GONZALEZ CASTRO, NAIA
3.87 M27042 MARQUEZ MARTINEZ, ALBA
3.75 M30883  ALVAREZ VALVERDE, MARIA CRISTINA
3.67 M29184 MEHA BOHABONAY, MARIA BELEN
3.10 M9944 VAZQUEZ ABELEDO, MARIA DE LOS ANGELES
2.95 M829 HERANCE LUCIO, MARGARITA
M639 ARIAS PAZ, BEATRIZ
M33707 GARCIA OSUNA, MARINA
M1229 MARQUINA DE AGUEDA, SARA
M33020 ROKA ETABA, EDITH
M20177  UTGES SEELOW, GABRIELA

[EEXl 2024-05-15

N. Jornadas ____J

Nac. Afio Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
ESP 05 A.D.Marathon 24-06-2023 Madrid 5.65 5.47
ESP 82 Atletico Aranjuez 24-06-2023 Jerez De La FroNtera 5.33

ESP 00 Univ Leon Sprint At 06-05-2023 Santander 5.61 5.26
ESP 07 At. Arroyomolinos 07-01-2024 Madrid 4.80 4.80
ESP 08 Union Atletica Coslada 28-01-2024 Madrid 5.23 4.92
ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 10-03-2024 Madrid 5.19

ESP 08 A.D.Sprint 27-01-2024 Madrid 5.03

ESP 01 Track Cross Road Team 05-05-2024 Leganés 5.12 5.12
ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 18-06-2023 Madrid 5.09 4.38
ESP 09 Union Atletica Coslada 28-01-2024 Madrid 5.13 5.13
ESP 08 Suanzes San Blas 14-01-2024 Madrid 4.81

ESP 07 At. Arroyomolinos 05-05-2024 Leganés 5.06 5.06
ESP 08 Union Atletica Coslada 17-06-2023 Collado Villalba 4.93 4.76
ESP 71 Club Corredores 26-03-2023 Arganda Del Rey 4.90 4.71
ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 14-01-2024 Madrid 4.75 4.47
ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 05-05-2024 Leganés 4.87 4.87
ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 28-04-2024 Collado Villalba 4.85 4.85
ESP 05 A.D.Sprint 17-03-2024 Leganés 5.33 4.85
ESP 07 CD Base 27-12-2023 Madrid 4.27

ESP 09 Atletismo Leganes 17-06-2023 Collado Villalba 4.85 4.81
ESP 00 Atletismo Torrelavega 28-01-2024 Madrid 4.73

ESP 07 Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo 01-07-2023 Madrid 4.75 4.74
ESP 08 Union Atletica Coslada 14-01-2024 Madrid 4.36 4.35
ESP 09 Cronos Villaviciosa 07-01-2024 Madrid 4.67 4.55
ESP 07 A.D.Marathon 27-12-2023 Madrid 4.51 4.51
ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 25-02-2023 Madrid 4.55 4.55
ESP 08 Suanzes San Blas 27-12-2023 Madrid 4.38

ESP 09 A.A. Moratalaz 13-05-2023 Madrid 4.57 4.16
ESP 08 ED Santander 05-11-2023 Madrid 4.00

ESP 08 Union Atletica Coslada 05-05-2024 Leganés 4.08 4.08
ESP 03 A.A. Moratalaz 05-05-2024 Leganés 4.08 4.08
ESP 09 A.A. Moratalaz 10-03-2024 Madrid 4.06 4.06
ESP 06 Atletismo URJC Fuenlabrada 23-04-2023 Leganés 3.87

ESP 73 Atletismo Leganes 04-06-2023 Leganés 3.75 3.32
ESP 81 Atletismo Leganes 05-05-2024 Leganés 3.67 3.67
ESP 53 Club Corredores 11-06-2023 Madrid 3.19 2.86
ESP 58 Canguro A.A.C. 11-06-2023 Madrid 3.25 2.84
ESP 80 E.A. Majadahonda 5.13

ESP 07 Atletismo URJC Fuenlabrada

ESP 04 A.D.Sprint 4.71

ESP 06 Atletismo URJC Fuenlabrada

ESP 07 A.D.Sprint

Peso (4kg) FEM. AL SF

Marca Lic. Nombre
14.33 M9580 CASILLAS LAKOUGNON, FARHIDA OLIVIA
09.93 1B16132 TORRALBA LOPEZ, IRENE
07.33 M8886 VALIENTE MORETA, ANDREA

Nac.

ESP
ESP
ESP

Ano Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
99 Atletismo Alcorcon 17-02-2024 Ourense 13.82 13.82
99 Union Atletica Coslada 07-05-2023 MdStoles 10.17 09.33
02 A. A Moratalaz 15-07-2023 Madrid 07.55

Jabalina (500g) FEM. LF

Marca Lic. Nombre
28.34 M13063 HUARTE ITULAIN, MARIA TERESA
22.55 M2719 HERNANDEZ FERMOSELL, VIOLETA
21.66 M14992  MERINO FLECHA, SILVIA
21.28 M26980 YELMO FERNANDEZ, ROSARIO
19.72 M12591  ORIA CONDE, TERESA
19.11 M29803  FERRANDIS ALVAREZ, CLAUDIA
12.70 M1218 BRIZ RODRIGUEZ, MARIA JOSE
12.47 M30883  ALVAREZ VALVERDE, MARIA CRISTINA
12.46 M9944 VAZQUEZ ABELEDO, MARIA DE LOS ANGELES

M29184 MEHA BOHABONAY, MARIA BELEN

Nac.

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

Afo Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
70 Club Corredores 03-02-2024 Madrid 28.34 28.34
08 A.D. Sprint 21-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 22.55

08 ED Santander 16-12-2023 Leganés 21.66 19.43
67 Club Corredores 25-06-2023 Jerez De La FroNtera 21.28 20.50
71 Club Corredores 10-06-2023 MdStoles 21.11

08 A.D. Sprint 03-03-2024 Leganés 19.11 19.11
51 Track Cross Road Team 25-07-2023 Santander 12.85 12.38
73  Atletismo Leganes 20-04-2024 Leganés 12.47 12.47
53  Club Corredores 03-02-2024 Madrid 13.34 12.46

81 Atletismo Leganes
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